
INVITATION TO BID FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS 
 

1. The Provincial Government of Davao Del Norte, through CY 2016 General Fund (GF) Annual Budget hereby invites all interested PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bids for 
the procurement of goods. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at 
bid opening.  

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the infrastructure projects: 

Bid No. PR No. Description ABC 
Rate of 
Bidding 

Documents 

W ork 
Duration 

B20160105 1603-1505 

1 CONTRACT PACKAGE FOR RURAL ELECTRIFICATION 
1. 1 UNIT RURAL  ELECTRIFICATION (Prk.4 Brgy. Tagbay, Samal 1PH 

line), Samal District, IGACOS 
2. 1 UNIT RURAL ELECTRIFICATION (Sitio Sabang, Brgy. Kaputian, 

Kaputian District), Sitio Sabang, Brgy. Kaputian, Samal, IGACOS 
3. 1 UNIT RURAL ELECTRIFICATION (Sitio Camotesan, Brgy. Linosutan, 

Talikud Island,Talikud, Kaputian, Davao del  Norte 
4. 1 UNIT RURAL ELECTRIFICATION (Sitio Baong Dadatan, Talikud 

Island), Talikud, Kaputian, IGACOS 
5. 1 UNIT RURAL ELECTRIFICATION @ PRK.4 TO PRK.7, BRGY. TORIL, 

BABAK DISTRICT, IGACOS 
6. 1 UNIT RURAL ELECTRIFICATION @ PRK. 2A TO PRK. 2B, BRGY. 

BALET, BABAK DISTRICT, IGACOS  

2,591,616.19 5,000.00 
75 

Calendar 
days 

B20160106 1606-2304 

1 UNIT CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOW ING PROJECTS 
1. CONST. OF MULTI-PURPOSE BLDG., KINAMAYAN, STO. TOMAS  
2. RENOV./IMPV'T. OF DAY CARE CENTER, BRGY. STA.CRUZ,     

KAPUTIAN DISTRICT, IGACOS        
3. COMPL. OF SENIOR CITIZEN BLDG.,     BRGY. AUMBAY, IGACOS 

1,449,986.72 5,000.00 
75 

Calendar 
days 

 

2. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders. 
3. The Bidder must have an experience of having completed at least one (1) contract that is similar to this Project, equivalent to at least fifty percent (50% ) of the ABC adjusted to 

current prices using the National Statistic Office consumer price index. Provided, however, that contractors under Small A and Small B categories without similar experience on 
the contract to be bid may be allowed to bid if the cost of such contract is not more than fifty percent (50% ) of the Allowable Range of Contract Cost (ARCC) of their 
registration based on the guidelines as prescribed by the PCAB. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions 
to Bidders. 

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 
Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act” . 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to 
citizens of the Philippines. 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8am to 
5pm. 

 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on August 2, 2016 from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding 
Documents pursuant to Provincial Ordinance No. 2015-001. 

 It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, 
provided that bidders shall pay the fee for the Bidding Documents not later that the submission of their bids. 

6. The Provincial Government of Davao Del Norte will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on August 10, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. at the Provincial General Services Office Conference Room, 2F 
PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte which shall be open to all interested parties. 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before August 22, 2016 at 10:00 in the morning at Procurement Planning and Purchasing Section, 2nd Floor PGSO Building, 
Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18 or Bid 
Securing Declaration pursuant to GPPB Resolution No. 03-2012. 

 Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 
8. The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract 

award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
9. For further information, please refer to: 

ATTY. EDD MARK O. WAKAN 
Provincial General Services Officer/BAC Chairman          
Province of Davao del Norte           
2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City 
Tel. No. (084) 216-6904 
FAX No. (084) 655-9411 
Email address: bacddn@gmail.com 
Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph 

ENGR. RAUL G. MABANGLO 
Provincial Engineer/BAC Vice Chairman 
Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City                               
Telefax no. (084)216-6504  
Email address: rgmabanglo@yahoo.com.ph 
 

 

Date of Publication: August 02, 2016 

ATTY. EDD MARK O. WAKAN 
(Provincial General Services Officer) 

BAC – Chairman 
 

 



 


